502431604 07/24/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Terracastus Technologies AB	07/06/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Acrion Technologies Inc.	
Street Address:	7777 Exchange Street, Ste. 5	
City:	Cleveland	
State/Country:	ОНІО	
Postal Code:	44125	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5842357
Patent Number:	5681360

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2165796073

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-579-1700

Email: dpeterlin@pearne.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph J. Corso/Pearne & Gordon LLP
Address Line 1: 1801 East Ninth Street, Suite 1200
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114-3108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ACR-27963&27963US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph J. Corso
Signature:	/joseph j corso/
Date:	07/24/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Scan_Doc0007#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 030865 FRAME: 0244 CH \$80.00 5842

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TERRACASTUS TECHNOLOGIES AB, a Swedish corporation (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), is the owner of US Patents No. 5,842,357, entitled "Landfill gas recovery" and No. 5,681,360 entitled "Landfill gas recovery"; and

WHEREAS, ACRION TECHNOLOGIES INC., (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of obtaining the entire rights, titles and interests in, to and under the patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire rights, titles and interests in, to and under said Letters Patents of the United States.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interests herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR, by its authorized representative, hereunto sets its hand the date set below.

TERRACASTUS TECHNOLOGIES AB

By: Johan Carlsson, Chairman of the Board

Date: July 68, 2013

Signature:

PATENT REEL: 030865 FRAME: 0245

RECORDED: 07/24/2013